rights, the Township conducted an online survey in summer 2023 to collect additional
information and validate feedback received during a 2023 Planning Commission listening
session. The Township sent out over 600 mailers to riparian and surrounding property
owners and further solicited participation on the Township’s website. Over two-hundred
seven (207) survey responses were collected by over a six-week period for a 35% +/-
response rate.

Ninety percent (90%) of respondent were primary riparian (lakefront) property owners with
58% representing Eagle Lake, 25% representing Crooked Lake, 5% each representing Paw